This error was detected as part of the preparation of the 2014 half year report and relates to an
understatement of the impairment charges necessary at 31 December 2013.  Specifically, the error was
caused by the exclusion of stockpile carrying values from the impairment testing performed on the Swedish
operations at the Svartliden Production Centre.

The effect of the error was to understate the required impairment charge by $6.3 million and consequently to
overstate the net assets by $6.9 million, with the balance being debited to the foreign currency translation
reserve.  No tax benefit from this additional charge has been brought to account.

74

DRAGON MINING ANNUAL REPORT 2014

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

1 SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

(ah) Restatement of 2013 Audited Financial Statements (continued)

The table below shows the summary effect of the required adjustment audited Financial Statements for the
year ended 31 December 2013:

Item Previously

Reported
Amount

$’000

Adjustment
Amount

$’000

Restated
Balance

$’000

Statement of Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31 December 2013
Loss after income tax 15,835 6,335 22,170
Other comprehensive loss 11,499 611 12,110
Total comprehensive loss for the year 27,334 6,946 34,280
Basic loss per share 17.82 cents 7.13 cents 24.95 cents
Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2013
Inventories 17,464 (6,946) 10,518
Total assets 51,055 (6,946) 44,109
Net assets 23,586 (6,946) 16,640
Accumulated losses 97,617 6,336 103,952
Foreign currency translation reserve 3,783 611 4,394

There was no impact on the Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the period ending 31 December 2013.

(ai) Accounting Standards and Interpretations Issued but Not Yet Effective

The following accounting standards and interpretations have been issued or amended but are not yet
effective.  These standards have not been adopted by the Group for the period ended 31 December 2014 and
the Group has not yet determined the impact on the financial statements:

AASB 9 Financial

Instruments
AASB 9 (December 2014) is a new
Principal standard which replaces AASB
139. This new Principal version

[…]

variety of financial instruments (such as gold forwards and gold call options) are used from time to time to
reduce exposure to unpredictable fluctuations in the project life revenue streams.  Within this context the
programs undertaken are structured with the objective of maximising the Groups’ revenue from gold sales,
but in any event, limiting derivative commitments to no more than 50% of the Groups’ gold Reserves.  The
value of these financial instruments at any point in time will, in times of volatile market conditions, show
substantial variation over the short-term.

For the year ended 31 December 2014 the Company did not enter into or hold any commodity derivatives.

(h) Sensitivity analysis

The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities to interest rate
risk, foreign exchange risk and gold price risk. Had the relevant variables, as illustrated in the tables, moved,
with all other variables held constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as shown. The
analysis has been performed on the same basis for 2014 and 2013.

31 December 2014  Interest rate risk Interest rate risk
  -1% +1%
  Profit Equity Profit Equity
  $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Financial assets Note
Cash and cash equivalents i (151) (151) 151 151
Receivables from associates iii (27) (27) 27 27
Government bonds v (55) (55) 55 55

Financial liabilities
Interest-bearing loans and
borrowings

viii

- - - -

Total (decrease)/increase (233) (233) 233 233

31 December 2013  Interest rate risk Interest rate risk
  -1% +1%
  Profit Equity Profit Equity
  $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Financial assets Note
Cash and cash equivalents i (59) (59) 59 59
Receivables from associates iii - - - -
Government bonds v (27) (27) 27 27

Financial liabilities
Interest-bearing loans and
borrowings

viii

21 21 (21) (21)

Total (decrease)/increase (65) (65) 65 65

110

DRAGON MINING ANNUAL REPORT 2014

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

27 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

(h) Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

31 December 2014  Foreign

exchange
Foreign

exchange
Gold price Gold price

  -10% +10% -10% +10%
  Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity
  $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Financial assets Note
Cash and cash equivalents i 276 276 (276) (276) - - - -
Trade and other receivables ii 730 730 (730) (730) - - - -
Asset held for sale iii - - - - - - - -
Intercompany loans iv 3,377 3,377 (3,377) (3,377) - - - -
Government bonds v - - - - - - - -

Financial liabilities
Gold forward contracts
Currency forward contracts
Interest-bearing loans and
borrowings

vi - - - - - - - -
vii - - - - - - - -
viii - - - - - - - -

Total increase/(decrease)  4,383 4,383 (4,383) (4,383) - - - -

i. Cash and cash equivalents include deposits at call at floating and short-term fixed interest rates.
ii. Trade receivables include AUD 7.3 million of gold concentrate receivables denominated in USD.
iii. Assets held for sale are denominated in AUD and are at floating interest rates.  The receivable has been fully

impaired.
iv. Intercompany loans are denominated in AUD, SEK and EUR. Though these loans are eliminated upon consolidation,

changes in the value of the loans due to movements in exchange rates will have an effect on the consolidated result,
since in accordance with Australian Accounting Standards, exchange gains or losses on intercompany loans that do